RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Title Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008 DOC # 844560
06/16/2014 12:51PM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Chicago Timeshare Escrow
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$18.00
BK-614 PG-3540 RPTT: 0.00



RIDGE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P. a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC. a California Corporation, General Partner

By: Tisa Sybert, Authorized Agent

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On __13TH OF JUNE 2014_before me, __MARC XHUBBARD___, a Notary Public, in and for said State, personally appeared ___TISA SYBERT___, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

§

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

Notary Public



EXHIBIT "A" **DOUGLAS COUNTY**

DATE: 06/13/2014

TRUSTOR	UNIT/ WEEK LOAN #	DOT DOC DATE	RECORDING DATE OF TRUST DEED	FILE/PAGE NO.
TERESA M HURST, A SINGLE WOMAN AND JEREMY E. SHAW, A SINGLE MAN AS JOINT TENANTS (ASSUMED TO TERESA M. HURST, A SINGLE WOMAN AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY ON 03/15/2005 DOC#639028 BOOK AND PAGE 305/6047	Z0029652K 42-291-13-B	01/31/2004	03/18/2004	607507 BOOK 304/ PAGE 8259
		/ /		

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.